2. City is a municipal provider of retail electric service within the municipal

boundaries of the City.

3. Customer has requested service from City to the residence ("Residence") located

at or near 375 South 200 East Enterprise, Utah 84725. The Residence is located within the

certificated service territory of Rocky Mountain Power and outside the municipal boundaries of

the City. A map showing the approximate location of the Residence in relation to the closest

City facilities and the closest Rocky Mountain Power facilities is attached as Exhibit A.

4. Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to:

If to Rocky Mountain Power:

David L. Taylor

Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

E-mail: dave.taylor@pacificorp.com

Daniel E. Solander

Senior Counsel

Rocky Mountain Power

201 South Main Street, Suite 2300

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

E-mail: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com

Data requests for the company should be addressed in the following manner with copies

to the company's counsel:

By email (preferred): datarequest@pacificorp.com

By regular mail:

Data Request Response Center

PacifiCorp

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000

Portland, Oregon 97232

2